506648477 05/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6695288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ULRICH SIEGENTHALER	04/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLATZ AG
Street Address:	NEUHOFSTRASSE 12
City:	FRAUENFELD
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17244266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)423-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604238806

Email: jlf@barrettlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE PAPPAS

Address Line 1: 215 E BERRY STREET

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54350.12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE PAPPAS	
SIGNATURE:	/George Pappas/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506648477 REEL: 056155 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Ulrich Siegenthaler, residing at Untere Gstücktstrasse 14, 8180 Bülach, Switzerland, have invented certain improvements in:

Locking System for the Rotating Foot of a Mast, Particularly for a Free Arm Standing Parasol

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application having been executed by me on even date herewith and claiming priority of German Application No. DE 202020102422.1 filed April 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, Glatz AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Neuhofstrasse 12, 8500 Frauenfeld, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any patents issued thereon in the territory of the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Ulrich Siegenthaler, by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over onto said Glatz AG, their successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to any application and any divisionals or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention in the territory of the United States of America; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Glatz AG for its own use and

Page 1 of 2

behoof and for their successors, heirs, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America to issue any and all of said Letters Patent(s), when granted to said Glatz AG as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Glatz AG, their successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Glatz AG its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof in the United States of America, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations or extensions.

Robert Urich Siegenthaler

Date

Page 2 of 2